Total Other Income and Expense   177,988   177,988   -
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (176,605)   (176,605)   -
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   -   -   -
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   (176,605)   (176,605)   -
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS
Income from discontinued

operations (including gain on
disposal of $606)   -   -   -

Income tax benefit   -   -   -
GAIN ON DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   -   -   -
NET LOSS  $ (176,605)  $ (176,605)  $ -

BASIC LOSS PER SHARE
Continuing operations  $ (0.00)  $ (0.00)  $ 0.00
Discontinued operations   0.00   0.00   0.00
  $ (0.00)  $ (0.00)  $ 0.00

WEIGHTED AVERAGE  NUMBER OF SHARES OUTSTANDING:
BASIC AND DILUTED   35,379,778   35,379,778   -

15

STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
  For the  For the   For the
  Nine Months  Nine Months   Nine Months
  June 30,  June 30,   June 30,
  (Originally Filed)  (Restated)   (Difference)

REVENUES  $ -  $ -  $ -
COST OF SALES   -   -   -
GROSS PROFIT   -   -   -

OPERATING EXPENSES
Warrant expense   2,868,242   -   (2,868,242)
General and administrative   686,943   686,943   -
Total Operating Expenses   3,555,185   686,943   (2,868,242)
OPERATING LOSS   (3,555,185)   (686,943)   2,868,242

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE
Gain on foreign currency   (312)   (312)   -
Interest income   259   259   -
Interest expense   (19,288)   (19,288)   -
Gain on settlement of debt   49,559   49,559   -
Gain on derivative liability   140,969   140,969   -
Other income and expense   18,595   18,595   -
Total Other Income and Expense   189,782   189,782   -
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (3,365,403)   (497,161)   2,868,242
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   -   -   -
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   (3,365,403)   (497,161)   2,868,242
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS
Income from discontinued

operations (including gain on
disposal of $606)   -   -   -

Income tax benefit   -   -   -
GAIN ON DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   -   -   -
NET LOSS  $ (3,365,403)  $ (497,161)  $ 2,868,242

BASIC LOSS PER SHARE
Continuing operations  $ (0.11)  $ (0.02)  $ 0.09
Discontinued operations   0.00   0.00   0.00
  $ (0.11)  $ (0.02)  $ 0.09
WEIGHTED AVERAGE  NUMBER
OF SHARES OUTSTANDING:
BASIC AND DILUTED   31,742,119   31,742,119   -

16

STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
  From Inception of  From Inception of  From Inception of
  the Development   the Development   the Development
  Stage on   Stage on   Stage on
  October 1, 2007   October 1, 2007   October 1, 2007
  Through   Through   Through
  June 30,   June 30,   June 30,
  2010   2010   2010
  (Originally Filed)   (Restated)   (Difference)

REVENUES  $ -  $ -  $ -
COST OF SALES   -   -   -
GROSS PROFIT   -   -   -

OPERATING EXPENSES
Warrant expense   3,667,217   -   (3,667,217)
General and administrative   1,487,492   2,286,467   798,975
Total Operating Expenses   5,154,709   2,286,467   (2,868,242)
OPERATING LOSS   (5,154,709)   (2,286,467)   2,868,242

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE
Gain on foreign currency   2,284   2,284   -
Interest income   259   259   -
Interest expense   (45,085)   (45,085)   -
Gain on settlement of debt   114,003   114,003   -
Gain on derivative liability   140,969   140,969   -
Other income and expense   58,841   58,841   -
Total Other Income and Expense   271,271   271,271   -
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (4,883,438)   (2,015,196)   2,868,242
PROVISION FOR INCOME TAXES   -   -   -
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS   (4,883,438)   (2,015,196)   2,868,242
DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS
Income from discontinued

operations (including gain on
disposal of $606)   678,413   678,413   -

Income tax benefit   -   -   -
GAIN ON DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS   678,413   678,413   -
NET LOSS  $ (4,205,025)  $ (1,336,783)  $ 2,868,242

17

STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

For the nine

Months
For the Nine

Months   For the Nine Months
  June 30,   June 30,   June 30,
  2010   2010   2010
  (Originally Filed)   (Restated)   (Difference)
OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net income (loss)  $ (3,365,403)  $ (497,161)  $ 2,868,242
Adjustments to reconcile net income (loss) to net cash used by operating activities:
Fair value of warrants issued for services   3,164,370   296,128   (2,868,242)
Gain on extinguishment of debt   (49,559)   (49,559)   -
Gain on derivative liability   (140,969)   (140,969)
Changes in operating assets and liabilities
Change in prepaid expenses and deposits   (27,211)   (27,211)   -
Change in accounts payable and accrued expenses   52,601   52,601   -
Net Cash Used in Operating Activities   (366,171)   (366,171)   -

INVESTING ACTIVITIES   -   -   -

FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Proceeds of warrants exercised for cash   1,005,000   1,005,000   -
Proceeds from short-term notes payable   24,500   24,500   -